
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

•x 

Docket No. 
P-2012-2301664 

P e t i t i o n of Duquesne Light Company. 
Default Service Plan f o r the period 
June 1, 2013 through May 31, 2015. 

I n i t i a l Hearing. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -x 

Pages 33 through 75 Hearing Room 2018 
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Thursday September 13, 2012 

Met, pursuant t o n o t i c e , at 10:08 a.m. 

BEFORE: 

KATRINA L. DUNDERDALE, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

APPEARANCES: 

ANTHONY D. KANAGY, Esquire 
MICHAEL W. GANG, Esquire 
Post & Schell 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102 

(For Duquesne Light Company) 

KRYSIA KUBIAK, Esquire 
411 Seventh Avenue 
Pit t s b u r g h , Pennsylvania 15219 

(For Duquesne L i g h t Company) 

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc. 
700 Lisburn Road 

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063 
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A??£ARANCZS ( C o n t i n u e d ) : 

BRIAN R. GREENE, Es q u i r e 
GreeneHurlocker 
707 East Main S t r e e t , S u i t e 1025 
Richmond, V i r g i n i a 23219 

(For R e t a i l Energy Supply A s s o c i a t i o n ) 

AMY M. KLODOWSKI, E s q u i r e 
800 Cabin H i l l D r i v e 
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601 

(For F i r s t E n e r g y S o l u t i o n s C o r p o r a t i o n 

BRIAN J. KNIPE, E s q u i r e 
Buchanon, I n g e r s o l l & Rooney, PC 
409 Nor t h Second S t r e e t , S u i t e 500 
H a r r i s b u r g , P e n nsylvania 17101-13 57 

For F i r s t E n e r g y S o l u t i o n s C o r p o r a t i o n ) 

TODD S. STEWART, Es q u i r e 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 N o r t h Tenth S t r e e t 
H a r r i s b u r g , P e n nsylvania 17105 

(For Dominion R e t a i l , I n c . , and 
I n t e r s t a t e Gas Supply, I n c . ) 

THEODORE S. ROBINSON, E s q u i r e 
C i t i z e n Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 
P i t t s b u r g h , P e n n sylvania 15217 

(For C i t i z e n Power) 

TERESA SCHMITTBERGER, E s q u i r e 
McNees, Wallace & N u r i c k 
100 Pine S t r e e t 
H a r r i s b u r g , P e n nsylvania 17108 

(For Duquesne I n d u s t r i a l I n t e r v e n e r s ) 

-P. 
y . 
-

O 

DIVESH GUPTA, E s q u i r e ( v i a t e l e p h o n e 
100 C o n s t e l l a t i o n Way, S u i t e 500-C 
B a l t i m o r e , Maryland 21202 

(For C o n s t e l l a t i o n New Energy and 
Exelon Generation) 

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc. 
700 Lisburn Road 

Camp Hill. Pennsylvania 17011 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063 
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APPEARANCES (Continued! 

[v ia telephone' PATRICK CICERO, Esquire 
i1S Locust Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For C o a l i t i o n For Affordable U t i l i t y 
Services And Energy E f f i c i e n c y ) 

JENNEDY S. JOHNSON, Esquire (via telephone 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, F i f t h Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For O f f i c e of Consumer Advocate) 

SHARON E. WEBB, Esquire (via telephone) 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

(For O f f i c e of Small Business Advocate) 

% 

O 

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc. 
700 Lisburn Road 

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334-1063 
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EXHIBIT INDEX 

NUMBERS FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

FirstEnerav 

Stmt. 1 (Sharon L. Noewer 51 51 
re p l a c i n g Tony Banks) 

Stmt. 1-R (Sharon L. Noewer 51 51 
r e p l a c i n g Tony Banks) 

Stmt. 1-SR (Sharon L. Noewer) 51 51 
Nos. TCB-1 through TCB-9 51 51 

RESA 

Stmt. 2 (Christopher Kallaher) 53 53 
Stmt. 2-R (Christopher Kallaher) 53 53 
Stmt. 2-SR (Christopher Kallaher) 53 53 
No. CK-1 (Responses of DEC to 53 53 

i n t e r r o g a t o r i e s ) 

Stmt. 1 (Aundrea Williams) 54 54 
Stmt. 1-R (Aundrea Williams) 54 54 
Stmt. 1-SR (Aundrea Williams) 54 54 
No. AW-1 (Duquesne procurement 54 54 

proposal comparison) 

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY 
EXELON GENERATION 

Stmt. 1 (Stephen E. Bennett) 57 
Stmt. 1-R (Stephen E. Bennett) 57 
Stmt. 2-SR (Stephen E. Bennett) 57 
No. A (Analysis of standard o f f e r 57 

approaches f o r mass market 
customers) 

CAUSE-PA 

Stmt. 1 (Stephen R. Krone) 61 
No. SRK-1 - SRK-2 61 
Stmt. 1-SR (Stephen R. Krone) 61 
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NUMBERS 

EXHIBIT INDEX (Continued) 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 
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O f f i c e of Small Business Advocate 

Stmt. 1 (Brian Kalcic) 
Stmt. 1-R (Brian Kalcic) 
Stmt. 1-SR (Brian Kalcic) 

O f f i c e of Consumer Advocate 

Stmt. 1 
Stmt. 1-R 
Stmt. 1-SR 
No. SLE-1 , 
Stmt. 2 
Stmt. 2-R 
Stmt. 2-SR 
No. BA-1 

(Steven L. Estomin) 
(Steven L. Estomin) 
(Steven L. Estomin) 
SLE-2 
(Barbara R. Alexander) 
(Barbara R. Alexander) 
(Barbara R. Alexander) 

Dominion R e t a i l 

Stmt. 1 "(Thomas B u t l e r ) 
Stmt. 1-R (Thomas B u t l e r ) 
Stmt. 1-SR (Thomas B u t l e r ) 

Duquesne Light Company 

63 
63 
63 

66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 

67 
67 
67 

63 
63 
63 

66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 

67 
67 
67 

Stmt. 1 (Frederick Eichenmiller) 70 70 
Stmt. 2 (James Wilson) 70 70 
Stmt. 3 (N e i l Fisher) 70 70 
Stmt. 4 (William Pfrommer) 70 70 
Stmt. 5 (Michele Sandoe) 70 70 
Stmt. 6 (David Wolfe) 70 70 
Stmt. 7 (Joseph V a l l a r i a n ) 70 70 
Stmt. 3-R (Neil Fisher) 70 70 
Stmt. 4-R (William Pfrommer) 70 70 
Stmt. 5-R (Michele Sandoe) 70 70 
Stmt. 6-R (David Wolfe) 70 70 
Stmt. 8-R (Scott Fisher) 70 70 
Stmt. 9-R (James M i l l i g a n ) 70 70 
Stmt. 1 0-R (Erin H. Creahan) 70 70 
Stmt. 3-SR (N e i l Fisher) 70 70 
Stmt. 4-SR (William Pfrommer) 70 70 
Stmt. 5-SR (Michele Sandoe) 70 70 
Stmt. 8-SR (Scott Fisher) 70 70 
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EXHIBIT INDEX (Continued) 

NUMBERS FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

Duquesne L i g h t Company (Continued) 

Stmt . 3-RJ (Ne i l Fisher) 70 70 
Stmt . 4-RJ (William Pfrommer) 70 70 
Stmt . 5-RJ (Michele Sandoe) 70 70 
Stmt . 6-RJ (David Wolfe) 70 70 
Stmt . 8-RJ (Scott Fisher) 70 70 
NOS . JEW-1 through JEW-7 70 70 
Nos. NSF-1 through NSF-3 70 70 
Nos. WVP-1 through WVP-7 70 70 
No. DGW-1 --RJ 70 70 
No. MRS-1 70 70 

Duouesne I n d u s t r i a l Interveners 

S t i p u l a t i o n s : 

DII/RESA 56 56 
DII/Constellation/Exelon 59 59 
DII/OSBA 64 64 
DII/Dominion R e t a i l 67 67 

No. 1 (Answers to i n t e r r o g a t o r i e s , 71 71 
Mr. Pfrommer) 

No. 2 (Answers t o i n t e r r o g a t o r i e s , 71 71 
Mr. Pfrommer) 

Any reproduction of t h i s transcript i s 
prohibited without authorization by the 
ce r t i f y i n g reporter. 
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